
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Engrossed House Bill No. 769 by Representative Wright

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 14:98.1(A)(2) and (3)(b) and (c)" to "R.S. 14:98.1(A)(3)(b)
3 and (c)"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 5, change "667(B)(1)(b) and (c), and (3), and (I)(1)(a) and (b)," to
6 "667(B)(1)(b) and (3)(a) and (c), and (I)(1)(a),"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 1, line 17, change "R.S. 14:98.1(A)(2) and (3)(b) and (c)" to "R.S. 14:98.1(A)(3)(b)
9 and (c)"10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 17 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 513 On page 15, line 16, change "667(B)(1)(b) and (c), and (3), and (I)(1)(a) and (b)," to
14 "667(B)(1)(b) and (3)(a) and (c), and (I)(1)(a),"15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 16, line 11, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 through
17 13 in their entirety and insert:18 "R.S. 14:98(K)(1) ~~and shall be required to have a functioning ignition interlock~~
19 ~~device installed on his vehicle during the first twelve-month period of the~~
20 ~~suspension."~~21 AMENDMENT NO. 722 On page 19, line 12, after "for" and before "days" delete "one hundred eighty" and insert
23 "ninety"24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 19, delete lines 20 through 23 in their entirety

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 20, delete lines 7 through 13 in their entirety and insert:

28 " * * *

29 AMENDMENT NO. 1030 On page 21, line 6, after "for a" and before "second," delete "first,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 21, delete lines 10 through 15 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 21, line 22, change "six months." to "one month."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 22, after line 28, add the following:

7 "Section 4. This Act shall be cited and referred to as "The Bowling, Coss, and
8 Dufrene Drunk Driving Prevention Act".